PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI766851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John To	06/04/2013
John J Flynn	06/04/2013
Paul J Birkmeyer	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OUROBOROS MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	47757 FREMONT BLVD	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14157504
Application Number:	15091535
Application Number:	16169049
Application Number:	16444888
Application Number:	16527294
Application Number:	17553136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147195956

Email: DDobrea@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Diane H. Dobrea
Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 2: Suite 550

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37597-0049-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Dobrea
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Dobrea/

PATENT 508980151 REEL: 069925 FRAME: 0910

Total Attachments: 3
source=37597-0049-US01 EXECUTED Assignment - Inventors to Ouroboros#page1.tiff
source=37597-0049-US01 EXECUTED Assignment - Inventors to Ouroboros#page2.tiff
source=37597-0049-US01 EXECUTED Assignment - Inventors to Ouroboros#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069925 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, John J. Flynn residing at 136 Panoramic Way, Walnut Creek, CA 94595 and Paul J. Birkmeyer residing at 154 Partridge Brook Circle, Marshfield, MA 02050 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A BONE GRAFT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(the	"Application")	and 🔲	executed	concurrently	herewith;	or \boxtimes	filed	on	March	15,	2013,	as
App	lication No. 13	/815,787	7.									

Ouroboros Medical, Inc., having a place of business at 47757 Fremont Boulevard, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	June 4, 2013	Jo W
-		John To
Date:	And the second s	
		John J. Flynn
Date:		
		Paul J. Birkmeyer

PATENT REEL: 069925 FRAME: 0912

10

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, John J. Flynn residing at 136 Panoramic Way, Walnut Creek, CA 94595 and Paul J. Birkmeyer residing at 154 Partridge Brook Circle, Marshfield, MA 02050 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A BONE GRAFT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(the "Application") and \square executed concurrently herewith or \boxtimes filed on March 15, 2013, as Application No. 13/815,787.

Ouroboros Medical, Inc., having a place of business at 47757 Fremont Boulevard, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	
	John/70/
chil-	1111 1011 -
Date: 6/4//5	Man & W
	Jøhir J. Flynn/
	1 1
Date:	
	Paul J. Birkmeyer

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, John J. Flynn residing at 136 Panoramic Way, Walnut Creek, CA 94595 and Paul J. Birkmeyer residing at 154 Partridge Brook Circle, Marshfield, MA 02050 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A BONE GRAFT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(the "Application") and \square executed concurrently herewith; or \bowtie filed on March 15, 2013, as Application No. 13/815,787.

Ouroboros Medical, Inc., having a place of business at 47757 Fremont Boulevard, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	
	John To
Date:	
	John J. Flynn
Date: June 4, 2013	Paul J. Birkmeyer
	Paul J. Birkmeyer

REEL: 069925 FRAME: 0914

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/18/2025